First Reading: 03-24-2025 Bill No: 25-22

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH AZAVAR AUDIT SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR AUDITING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Willard, Missouri is a municipal corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri; and

WHEREAS, the City of Willard is seeking assistance in identifying and recovering revenue that may have been underpaid or overlooked; and

WHEREAS, the City of Willard has identified Azavar Audit Solutions as able to conduct the necessary revenue compliance review;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF WILLARD, GREENE COUNTY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Recognizes the need for the mayor to enter into an agreement with Azavar Audit Solutions, Inc. for Auditing Services

Read two times and passed at a meeting of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Willard, Missouri, on the <u>14th day of April 2025</u>.

Approved By: Troy Smith, Mayor

Attested By: Rebecca Hansen, City Clerk

Approved as to Form By: Nate Dally, City Attorney